PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of January 2, 2024, but are subject to change without notice

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service

Memorial Package
Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets*

Events

TOTALS

>

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Dressing and casketing of deceased

Standard Venue & Staff Services

Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

A Life Remembered Book™

Everlasting Memorial ®

Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers

Personal Collection

Select 1 Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

> Batesville Golden Rose

> Batesville Landon

> Batesville Hartfield

> Batesville Woodbridge Pecan
Catered Receptions Il

Total Package Price

Package Savings

Package Price with Savings
Package Price without Catering

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $3,895.00.

$2,595
$675
$385
$995
$525
$450
$550
$50
$395
$895
$395
$295
$3,895

$995

$13,095

$1,175
$11,920
$10,925

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer

burial container as part of this offering.

Location: 6990 | 6991
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOR FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff $2,595
> Embalming $675
> Dressing and casketing of deceased $385
> Standard Venue & Staff Services $995
> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) $525
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $450
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $550
> A Life Remembered Book™ $50
> Everlasting Memorial ® $395
> Dignity Honor Burial Flowers $495

Memorial Package > Personal Collection $395

Family Support Options > Select 1Plan Support Option $295

Recommended Caskets*  Choose one of the following: $3,195

> Batesville Violet Bouquet
> Batesville Auburn Sunset
> Batesville Montgomery
> Batesville Bailey
Events > Catered Receptions I $995
TOTALS Total Package Price $11,995
Package Savings $1,080
Package Price with Savings $10,915
Package Price without Catering $9,920

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $3,195.00.

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer
burial container as part of this offering.
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service

Memorial Package
Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets*

Events

TOTALS

vV VvV V V V

\%

>
>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Dressing and casketing of deceased

Standard Venue & Staff Services

Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

A Life Remembered Book™

Everlasting Memorial ®

Signature Series

Select 1 Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

> Batesville Antique Blue

> Batesville Mercury

> Batesville Athena

> Batesville Oxford
Catered Receptions Il

Total Package Price

Package Savings

Package Price with Savings
Package Price without Catering

* The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $2,395.00.

$2,595
$675
$385
$995
$525
$450
$550
$50
$395
$295
$295
$2,395

$995

$10,600
$950
$9,650
$8,655

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer

burial container as part of this offering.

Location: 6990 | 6991
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