## PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of January 2, 2024, but are subject to change without notice

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HE	RITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE	
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,595
	> Embalming	\$675
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$385
	> Standard Venue & Staff Services	\$995
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$525
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$450
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$550
	> A Life Remembered Book™	\$50
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers	\$895
Memorial Package	> Personal Collection	\$395
<b>Family Support Options</b>	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Recommended Caskets*	Choose one of the following:  > Batesville Golden Rose  > Batesville Landon  > Batesville Hartfield  > Batesville Woodbridge Pecan	\$3,895
Events	> Catered Receptions II	\$995
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings Package Price without Catering	\$13,095 \$1,175 \$11,920 \$10,925

<sup>\*</sup> The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$3,895.00.

.....

Location: 6990 | 6991 Page 1 of 6

<sup>\*</sup> The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HO	NOR FUNERAL SERVICE	
The Service	<ul> <li>&gt; Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff</li> <li>&gt; Embalming</li> <li>&gt; Dressing and casketing of deceased</li> <li>&gt; Standard Venue &amp; Staff Services</li> <li>&gt; Venue &amp; Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)</li> <li>&gt; Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home</li> <li>&gt; Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)</li> <li>&gt; A Life Remembered Book™</li> <li>&gt; Everlasting Memorial®</li> <li>&gt; Dignity Honor Burial Flowers</li> </ul>	\$2,595 \$675 \$385 \$995 \$525 \$450 \$550 \$50 \$395 \$495
Memorial Package	> Personal Collection	\$395
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Recommended Caskets*	Choose one of the following:  > Batesville Violet Bouquet  > Batesville Auburn Sunset  > Batesville Montgomery  > Batesville Bailey	\$3,195
Events	> Catered Receptions II	\$995
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings Package Price without Catering	\$11,995 \$1,080 \$10,915 \$9,920

 $<sup>\</sup>star$   $\;\;$  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$3,195.00.

Location: 6990 | 6991 Page 2 of 6

<sup>\*</sup> The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL TR	IBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE	
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,595
	> Embalming	\$675
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$385
	> Standard Venue & Staff Services	\$995
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$525
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$450
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$550
	> A Life Remembered Book™	\$50
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
Memorial Package	> Signature Series	\$295
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Recommended Caskets*	Choose one of the following:  > Batesville Antique Blue  > Batesville Mercury  > Batesville Athena  > Batesville Oxford	\$2,395
Events	> Catered Receptions II	\$995
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$10,600
	Package Savings	\$950
	Package Price with Savings	\$9,650
	Package Price without Catering	\$8,655

<sup>\*</sup> The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$2,395.00.

Location: 6990 | 6991 Page 3 of 6

<sup>\*</sup> The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.